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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1799

ANSWERED ON 05TH DECEMBER, 2024


IRREGULARITIES IN REPAIR OF ASSAM AGARTALA HIGHWAY

1799. SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints of irregularities in maintenance/ repair of the dilapidated condition of Assam Agartala Highway; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the disciplinary action taken in accordance with guidelines of Central Vigilance Commission (CVC)?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b)   Agartala is connected to Assam  by NH-8. Few references

and complaints in print media, public grievance portal, etc. were received regarding condition of road and maintenance actions were promptly taken up wherever necessary.
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